Date of which the agreement for sale has been The process for sale and transfer of the said 

entered into. SPY to the successful bidder is completed on 

3. The expected date of completion of sale/disposal. 26.02.2026 

4. Consideration received from such sale/disposal. Rs. 3,79,31,992 /- (Rupees Three crore 

Seventy Nine lakh Thirty-One Thousand 

Nine Hundred Ninety Two only) as per the 

Share Purchase Agreement. 

5. Brief details of buyer and whether the buyers Name of the successful bidder: 

belong to the promoter/ promoter group/ group Maharashtra State Electricity 
companies. If yes, details thereof. Transmission Company Limited